1/6
P01xxxN
March 2000 - Ed: 1A
SENSITIVE SCR
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
IT(RMS) * RMS on-state current (180° conduction angle) Ta= 70°C 0.8 A
IT(AV) * Mean on-state current (180° conduction angle) Ta= 70°C 0.5 A
ITSM Non repetitive surge peak on-state current

N = SOT223
Tape & Reel
ORDERING INFORMATION
P01xxxN
6/6
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequencesof
use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by
implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject to
change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied.
STMicroelectronics products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written ap-
proval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
 2000 STMicroelectronics - Printed in Italy - All rights reserved.
STMicroelectronics GROUP OF COMPANIES
Australia - Brazil - China - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Italy - Japan - Malaysia
Malta - Morocco - Singapore - Spain - Sweden - Switzerland - United Kingdom - U.S.A.
Type Marking Package Weight Delivery mode Base qty
P0102BN P2B
SOT223 0.11g Tape & Reel 1000
P0109BN P9B
P0111BN P1B
P0102DN P2D
P0109DN P9D
P0111DN P1D
P0102MN P2M
P0109MN P9M
P0111MN P1M
MARKING